

VYAS MEDICAL COLLEGE AND HOSPITAL

📀 Vyas Campus, Near Kudi Haud Pali Road, NH-62, Jhalamand, Jodhpur-342 005 (Raj.)

Ref. No. VMCH/2023-24/MRC/1812/01

Dated: 18.12.2023

Medical Research Committee

OFFICE ORDER

In compliance to the Chapter I and point no. 2. (Research facility) Schedule 1 of NMC Gazette Notification No. U.11022/3/2023-UGMEB dated 16.08.2023 & as per report of the committee, constituted vide this office order no. 42795 dated 04.11.2023, an **Medical Research** area is hereby established containing of well equipped & functional **Molecular Lab, Stem Cell Research Lab, Genetic Lab, HLA Lab & MDRU Lab.** Lab Director & Lab Supervisors of the above area & labs, as per above NMC norms will be as under:-

Sr. No.	Name	Designation in above area & research facility
1.	Dr. Satya Raj Negi, M.D (Pathology)	Lab Director
	Professor	
2.	Dr. Ashok Kumar Shah, Ph.d (Biochemistry)	Lab Supervisor
	Associate Professor	(MDRU-Molecular & fish)
3.	Dr. Kusum Heda, M.D (Pathology)	Lab Supervisor
	Associate Professor	(HLA Lab)
4.	Dr. Saroj Golia, M.D (Microbiology)	Lab Supervisor
	Professor	(Stem Cell Research Lab)
5.	Dr. Girdhar Gopal Kaushik, M.D (Biochemistry)	Lab Supervisor
	Associate Professor	(Genetic Lab)

An Additional Molecular Lab is also functional in Advance Research area. All Undergoing & Up going research facilities will part of this integrative Medical Research area.

The staff of the below designation/similar designation with same or higher qualification is also available & working in the respective labs:-

- 1. Senior Scientific Research Officer.
- 2. Junior Research Officer.
- 3. Laboratory Technicians.
- 4. Data Entry operator / Clerk.
- 5. Store Keeper.
- 6. Lab Attendant.
- 7. Peon/Multi -task worker.
- 8. Clinical Monitors.



Page 1|2

Knan

DEAN Vyas Medical College and Hospital Kudi Haud, Pali Road, Lab Director will follow the rules & regulation of NMC issued from time to time for smooth functioning of this newly instituted Integrative Medical Research area.

This order will come in force with immediate effect.

Kin

Dean

Copy forwarded to the following for information & necessary action:-DEAN

- All Medical Superintendents of attached hospitals of this college Kudi Haud, Pali Road,
 All PHOD's.
- 4. All officers as above.
- 5. All officer In charges of this college.
- 6. P.S. to P&C. I ADP
- 7. Guard file.

KLA Dean

DEAN Vyas Medical College and Hospital Kudi Haud, Pali Road, Jodhpur (Raj)

Jodhpur (Raj)

